Term Dates 2024-25

Please note that the 2024-25 dates are, at this stage, provisional
and subject to change

Start of Term Half Term End of Term
Term 1 |Sunday 8th September 2024 |Sunday 20th — Thursday 24th October 2024 Thursday 19th December 2024
Term 2 |Monday 13th January 2025 |Sunday 16th - Monday 17th February 2025 Thursday 27th March 2025
Term 3 |Monday 14th April 2025 Friday 6th - Tuesday 10th June 2025 (Eid Al Adha included) |Wednesday 25th June 2025
Prophet’s Birthday Monday 16th September (TBC)
Armed Forces Day Sunday 6th October 2024
Coptic Christmas Tuesday 7th January 2025
Police/Revolution Day Saturday 25th January 2025
Eid Al Fitr Sunday 30th March - Tuesday 1Ist April 2025 inclusive
Coptic and Western Easter Sunday 20th April 2025
Sham EIl Nessim Monday 21st April 2025
Sinai Liberation Day Friday 25th April 2025
Labour Day Thursday 1st May 2025
Eid Al Adha Saturday 7th - Tuesday 10th June 2025 inclusive




